Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for July 2019

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BANNER BANKS

BEST REI FUNDING LLC

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CAPITAL CREDIT UNION

CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY

CEDAR RAPIDS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLEARPATH LENDING

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COLONIAL SAVINGS FA

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE LLC
COUNTRYSIDE FENCE AND DECK SERVICES OF WAUSAU LLC
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE INC

EMS INCOME TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 12 2015
ENVOY MORTGAGE LTD

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION

FIRST CITIZENS STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FLAGSTAR BANK FSB
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2,723,585.15
4,570,145.00
430,030.00
7,800,000.00
199,520.00
255,290.00

153,745.00

2,502,495.00
79,360.00
43,900.00
302,400.00
57,437.06
31,106,913.24
566,000.00
183,200.00
311,762.00
28,125.00
206,196.00
218,475.00
26,000.00
151,956.00
2,994,827.55
77,000.00
146,000.00
1,763,758.00
2,256,261.00
900,200.00
246,000.00
10,674,247.00
104,500.00
109,002.54
124,699.00
1,367,660.00
784,500.00
37,600.00
270,000.00
529,500.00
174,538.00



FORWARD BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
GOLDWATER BANK NA

GREAT NORTH BANK

GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GUARANTEED RATE AFFINITY LLC
GUARANTEED RATE INC

HOME BRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE
MORTGAGE NETWORK

ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK

IMAGINE HOME LENDING

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JEAN WITZLEING SURVIVORS TRUST DATED JULY 11 2018
JFQ LENDING INC

JOSEPH J SWIDERSKI FAMILY TRUST AS AMENDED AND
RESTATED DECEMBER 7 2017

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

JUSTIN BURKHOLDER

KARLA KIEFFER

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARK M RADUE

MARK R ALLEN AND REGAN H ALLEN
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MCDEVCO INC

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBER FIRST MORTGAGE LLC

MITCHELL P SIMMONS

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK
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1,522,060.00
169,583.00
113,298.00
280,849.86
23,500.00
114,595.00
163,400.00
909,664.00

230,991.00

369,900.00
179,500.00
4,005,977.00
984,140.00
475,000.00
158,976.00

204,335.00

169,500.00
34,000.00
75,000.00

135,450.00

156,695.00

836,568.00
63,000.00
10,000.00

179,920.00

209,000.00
40,000.00

117,000.00

129,980.00
50,000.00

712,250.00

235,048.00
1,441,408.00
211,000.00
573,000.00
96,000.00
2,261,900.00
35,000.00
8,955,860.42



PHILLIP L WEILER AND CHRISTY L WEILER
PIONEER BANK

PRIMARY RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC
PRIMELENDING A PLAINSCAPITAL COMPANY
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RAPID PACE LLC

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

RMTC LLP

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SEACOAST COMMERCE BANK

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SERVION INC

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SOVEREIGN LENDING GROUP INCORPORATED
STATE BANK FINANCIAL

STIFEL BANK AND TRUST

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

SYNERGY ONE LENDING INC DBA MUTUAL OF OMAHA
MORTGAGE

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CO OF IRON MOUNTAIN
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THE PARK BANK

THE PINERIES BANK

THRESJA D PICKENS

THRIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TRADITION MORTGAGE LLC

TRAVIS RUETHER VIA NON TRUST CUSTODIAL IRA
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
WAUKESHA STATE BANK

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WISCONSIN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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37,500.00
215,000.00
194,560.00
166,333.00
850,291.00

29,030.00

2,659,348.00
119,713.00
263,000.00
22,088,056.19

63,997.70

1,332,300.00
535,700.00

38,998.46
115,000.00
835,300.00
199,040.00
153,000.00
152,000.00

96,000.00

366,882.00

80,000.00
225,000.00
388,500.00
150,000.00

75,000.00
173,600.00

1,463,900.00

14,200.00
344,500.00

56,000.00
324,087.00
820,150.00

2,510,490.00
452,141.00
926,590.00
583,105.00
216,000.00
1,042,630.00

33,052.00

151,650.00
266,523.00
141,918,343.17



