Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for July 2019

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	20	2,723,585.15
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	24	4,570,145.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	2	430,030.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	1	7,800,000.00
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	199,520.00
AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION	1	255,290.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	1	153,745.00
COMPANY LLC	1	133,743.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	22	2,502,495.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	79,360.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	1	43,900.00
BANNER BANKS	2	302,400.00
BEST REI FUNDING LLC	1	57,437.06
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	29	31,106,913.24
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	6	566,000.00
CAPITAL CREDIT UNION	1	183,200.00
CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY	2	311,762.00
CEDAR RAPIDS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY	1	28,125.00
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC	1	206,196.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	2	218,475.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	3	26,000.00
CLEARPATH LENDING	1	151,956.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	18	2,994,827.55
COLONIAL SAVINGS FA	1	77,000.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	146,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	1,763,758.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	17	2,256,261.00
CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE LLC	3	900,200.00
COUNTRYSIDE FENCE AND DECK SERVICES OF WAUSAU LLC	1	246,000.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	105	10,674,247.00
CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE INC	1	104,500.00
EMS INCOME TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 12 2015	1	109,002.54
ENVOY MORTGAGE LTD	1	124,699.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	11	1,367,660.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	3	784,500.00
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	37,600.00
FIRST CITIZENS STATE BANK	1	270,000.00
FIRST STATE BANK	2	529,500.00
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB	1	174,538.00

FORWARD BANK	13	1,522,060.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	169,583.00
GOLDWATER BANK NA	1	113,298.00
GREAT NORTH BANK	1	280,849.86
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	1	23,500.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	114,595.00
GUARANTEED RATE AFFINITY LLC	1	163,400.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	3	909,664.00
HOME BRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE	1	230,991.00
MORTGAGE NETWORK	1	230,991.00
ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK	1	369,900.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING	1	179,500.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	29	4,005,977.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	8	984,140.00
JEAN WITZLEING SURVIVORS TRUST DATED JULY 11 2018	1	475,000.00
JFQ LENDING INC	1	158,976.00
JOSEPH J SWIDERSKI FAMILY TRUST AS AMENDED AND	1	204 225 00
RESTATED DECEMBER 7 2017	1	204,335.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	2	169,500.00
JUSTIN BURKHOLDER	1	34,000.00
KARLA KIEFFER	1	75,000.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	135,450.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	156,695.00
MARATHON BANK	9	836,568.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	63,000.00
MARK M RADUE	1	10,000.00
MARK R ALLEN AND REGAN H ALLEN	1	179,920.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	2	209,000.00
MCDEVCO INC	1	40,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	117,000.00
MEMBER FIRST MORTGAGE LLC	1	129,980.00
MITCHELL P SIMMONS	1	50,000.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	2	712 250 00
HOME LOANS	3	712,250.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	235,048.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	10	1,441,408.00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	1	211,000.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	573,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	96,000.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	4	2,261,900.00
PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	35,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	41	8,955,860.42

PHILLIP L WEILER AND CHRISTY L WEILER	1	37,500.00
PIONEER BANK	2	215,000.00
PRIMARY RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	1	194,560.00
PRIMELENDING A PLAINSCAPITAL COMPANY	1	166,333.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	6	850,291.00
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	1	29,030.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	16	2,659,348.00
RAPID PACE LLC	1	119,713.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	2	263,000.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	40	22,088,056.19
RMTC LLP	1	63,997.70
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	11	1,332,300.00
SEACOAST COMMERCE BANK	1	535,700.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	38,998.46
SERVION INC	1	115,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	9	835,300.00
SOVEREIGN LENDING GROUP INCORPORATED	1	199,040.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	1	153,000.00
STIFEL BANK AND TRUST	1	152,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	96,000.00
SYNERGY ONE LENDING INC DBA MUTUAL OF OMAHA	2	266,002,00
MORTGAGE	2	366,882.00
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CO OF IRON MOUNTAIN	1	80,000.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	1	225,000.00
THE PARK BANK	2	388,500.00
THE PINERIES BANK	1	150,000.00
THRESJA D PICKENS	1	75,000.00
THRIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	173,600.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	14	1,463,900.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	14,200.00
TRADITION MORTGAGE LLC	1	344,500.00
TRAVIS RUETHER VIA NON TRUST CUSTODIAL IRA	1	56,000.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	1	324,087.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	4	820,150.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	18	2,510,490.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	452,141.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	9	926,590.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	6	583,105.00
WAUKESHA STATE BANK	1	216,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	5	1,042,630.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	8	33,052.00
AUTHORITY	U	,
WISCONSIN MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	151,650.00
WOODTRUST BANK	3	266,523.00
TOTAL	630	141,918,343.17